

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

BID OPENING DATE 05/28/08  
CONTRACT NUMBER 10-0S4204  
LOCATION 10-SJ-4-25.0/29.5

IN SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY NEAR  
FARMINGTON FROM 0.1 MILE EAST OF  
JACK TONE ROAD TO 0.4 MILE WEST OF  
VAN ALLEN ROAD

PAGE 1  
05/31/08  
CONTRACT CODE 'B '  
16 CONTRACT ITEMS

RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY

FEDERAL AID NONE

MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%  
PROPOSALS ISSUED 10 FUND TOTAL HM 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 30

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 841,905.00 AMOUNT UNDER 27,867.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 3.31

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	814,038.00	2	GEORGE REED INC 209 523-0734 CC PREF CLAIMED 00211337 P O BOX 4760 FAX 209 523-4927 MODESTO CA 95352
2	923,715.00	3	D S S COMPANY 209 948-0302 CC PREF CLAIMED 00334653 P O BOX 6099 FAX 209 948-6652 STOCKTON CA 95206
3	927,924.00	4	MARTIN GENERAL ENGINEERING INC 916 355-8101 SB PREF CLAIMED 00844279 12485 QUICKSILVER DRIVE FAX 916 355-8108 RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742 BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	1,033,746.25	1	CRUCO CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC 559 498-3639 SB PREF CLAIMED 00897282 2443 FOUNDRY PARK AVENUE FAX 559 498-3527 FRESNO CA 93706 BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
5	834,985.00	5 (IRREGULAR)	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 831 724-1011 SB PREF CLAIMED 00000089 P O BOX 50085 FAX 831 768-4021 WATSONVILLE CA 95077 COMPARISON AMT: 794,283.10

10-0S4204  
10-SJ-4-25  
05/28/08

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245  
PAGE 2  
05/31/08

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	A F A CONSTRUCTION GROUP NOVATO CA	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM
	APCO GOSHEN CA	SHOULDER MACHINE
	FARWEST SAFETY INC 226 N MAIN STREET LODI CA 95240	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	SUDHAKAR COMPANY INTERNATIONAL RIALTO CA	STRIPING
	TAKAKO TRAFFIC CONTROL MOUNTAIN RANCH CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	TITAN DVBE REDDING CA	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN BOARDS
	U S A CONSTRUCTION SAN JOSE CA	GRINDER RENTAL

10-0S4204  
10-SJ-4-25  
05/28/08

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245  
PAGE 3  
05/31/08

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	FARWEST SAFETY INC 226 N MAIN STREET LODI CA 95240	ITEM 4
	FNF CONSTRUCTION INC 115 S 48TH STREET TEMPE AZ 85281	ITEM 12 (PARTIAL)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC 8390 CAPWELL DRIVE OAKLAND CA 94621	ITEMS 1 AND 2 (PARTIAL)
	NEIL O ANDERSON AND ASSOCIATES INC 902 INDUSTRIAL WAY LODI CA 95240	ITEM 12 (PARTIAL)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC 6868 AVENUE 305 GOSHEN CA 93227	ITEMS 7 AND 14 THRU 16

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT AND LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0S4204  
10-SJ-4-25  
05/28/08

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245  
PAGE 4  
05/31/08

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	KENTS OIL SERVICE STOCKTON CA	TACK COAT
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	STRIPING
	THOMAS AND PRATT HIGHWAY SPECIALTY SERVICES INC VALLEJO CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	TITAN DVBE REDDING CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE (PARTIAL) AND EQUIPMENT RENTAL
	U S A CONSTRUCTION SAN JOSE CA	GRINDER

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ITEMS 1 AND 2
	R B I LODI CA	ITEM 4
	RMA GROUP RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	MATERIAL TESTING
	SUDHAKAR COMPANY INTERNATIONAL VISALIA CA	ITEMS 7, 10 AND 14 THRU 16

10-0S4204  
10-SJ-4-25  
05/28/08

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245  
PAGE 5  
05/31/08

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

---

05	APCO GOSHEN CA	PLACE SHOULDER BACKING
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	KENTS OIL SERVICE STOCKTON CA	TACK COAT
	SUDHAKAR COMPANY INTERNATIONAL RIALTO CA	STRIPING AND MARKING

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	(S) 074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	950.00	950.00
3	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
4	(S) 120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	930.00	930.00
5	(S) 120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	27,000.00	27,000.00
6	(S) 128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,700.00	2,700.00
7	(S) 150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	53	1.00	53.00
8	152438	ADJUST FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE	EA	5	480.00	2,400.00
9	(S) 153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	380	18.00	6,840.00
10	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,760.00	1,760.00
11	198007	IMPORTED MATERIAL (SHOULDER BACKING)	TON	2,060	28.25	58,195.00
12	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	7,050	95.00	669,750.00
13	397005	TACK COAT	TON	45	500.00	22,500.00
14	(S) 840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	130	3.00	390.00
15	(S) 840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	63,500	.22	13,970.00
16	(S) 850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	700	3.00	2,100.00
					TOTAL	814,038.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	4,450.00	4450.00	315.00	315.00	300.00	300.00	2,000.00	2000.00
2	1,085.00	1085.00	600.00	600.00	650.00	650.00	1,500.00	1500.00
3	12,000.00	12000.00	5,700.00	5700.00	3,700.00	3700.00	1,000.00	1000.00
4	925.00	925.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,300.00	1300.00	1,485.00	1485.00
5	5,650.00	5650.00	24,000.00	24000.00	33,500.00	33500.00	39,000.00	39000.00
6	2,600.00	2600.00	3,350.00	3350.00	3,500.00	3500.00	2,000.00	2000.00
7	45.00	2385.00	50.00	2650.00	1.25	66.25	50.00	2650.00
8	200.00	1000.00	515.00	2575.00	750.00	3750.00	350.00	1750.00
9	16.00	6080.00	17.60	6688.00	15.50	5890.00	35.00	13300.00
10	1,200.00	1200.00	1,850.00	1850.00	1,850.00	1850.00	1,250.00	1250.00
11	26.00	53560.00	28.70	59122.00	25.25	52015.00	29.00	59740.00
12	113.50	800175.00	109.00	768450.00	124.00	874200.00	95.00	669750.00
13	405.00	18225.00	790.00	35550.00	850.00	38250.00	500.00	22500.00
14	12.00	1560.00	13.00	1690.00	2.50	325.00	12.00	1560.00
15	.16	10160.00	.18	11430.00	.20	12700.00	.20	12700.00
16	3.80	2660.00	4.22	2954.00	2.50	1750.00	.00	0.00
TOT		923,715.00		927,924.00		1,033,746.25		834,985.00